
Northwestern St. (1-9,0-0 Southland) -vs- Boise St. (7-3,0-0 Mountain West)
12/12/23 at ExtraMile Arena, Boise, ID

 
 

 
 
Northwestern St. 54

Boise St. 95

Date: 12/12/23
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 8,471
Site: ExtraMile Arena, Boise, ID
Referees: Randy McCall, Ray Natili, Keith Kimble

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Northwestern St. 30 24 54
Boise St. 45 50 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Davis,Cliff * 35 7-15 7-14 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 4 0 1 21
15 Forte,Chase * 28 3-10 1-2 1-4 1-2 3 0 4 1 0 1 8
04 Bush,Braelon * 34 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 5 1 0 1 6
11 Wilson,Justin * 19 3-4 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
00 Lane,Jimel * 17 0-2 0-1 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
02 Epps,Jamison 27 3-9 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 3 0 3 0 0 7
21 Mubiru,Chris 23 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
12 Slack,Jae 17 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 10-25 2-10 9-14 23 12 11 10 1 4 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44% 4-7   57.14% 2-6   33.33%
Second Half 9-29   31.03% 6-18   33.33% 0-4   0.00%
Total 21-56   37.5% 10-25   40.0% 2-10   20.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Degenhart,Tyson * 25 8-10 0-1 4-5 3-4 7 0 2 1 1 0 20
11 Agbo,Chibuzo * 31 6-13 5-12 0-0 2-3 5 1 3 2 1 0 17
12 Rice,Max * 25 4-9 4-9 0-0 0-5 5 3 3 3 0 0 12
00 Anderson III,Roddie * 24 5-8 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 12
01 Stanley,O'Mar * 24 3-5 0-1 1-3 3-4 7 2 2 0 0 1 7
31 Martin,Cam 24 5-6 0-0 2-5 3-6 9 2 6 2 0 0 12
15 Whiting,Jace 18 2-4 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
13 Meadow,Andrew 15 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
03 Young,Kobe 2 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Sylla,Mohamed 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Keene,RJ 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-62 13-32 8-14 14-30 44 11 19 8 2 2 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-27   59.26% 9-19   47.37% 4-8   50.00%
Second Half 21-35   60.00% 4-13   30.77% 4-6   66.67%
Total 37-62   59.7% 13-32   40.6% 8-14   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwestern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
19:47 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO

-- ASSIST  by DEGENHART,TYSON
MISS JUMPER by BUSH,BRAELON 19:17

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MAX
18:52 FOUL  by RICE,MAX
18:52 TURNOVER  by RICE,MAX

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 18:28 3-3
ASSIST  by FORTE,CHASE --

18:12 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON III,RODDIE

MISS 3PTR by FORTE,CHASE 17:41
-- REBOUND DEF by DEGENHART,TYSON

17:16 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
-- ASSIST  by RICE,MAX

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CLIFF 16:46
16:46 SUB OUT by DEGENHART,TYSON
16:46 SUB IN by MEADOW,ANDREW
16:29 MISS 3PTR by RICE,MAX

REBOUND DEF by FORTE,CHASE --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF(fastbreak) 16:21 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by FORTE,CHASE --

16:03 MISS 3PTR by RICE,MAX
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CLIFF --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56

15:56 SUB OUT by STANLEY,O'MAR
15:56 SUB OUT by RICE,MAX
15:56 SUB IN by KEENE,RJ
15:56 SUB IN by MARTIN,CAM

SUB OUT by WILSON,JUSTIN 15:56
SUB IN by EPPS,JAMISON 15:56
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 15:40 9-9

15:22 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,CAM
STEAL  by DAVIS,CLIFF 15:22
GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,BRAELON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:18 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by DAVIS,CLIFF --

15:00 MISS 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO
REBOUND DEF by BUSH,BRAELON --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CLIFF 14:49

14:44 MISS 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO
REBOUND DEF by BUSH,BRAELON --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 14:15
REBOUND OFF by LANE,JIMEL --
MISS LAYUP by LANE,JIMEL(in the paint) 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by KEENE,RJ
FOUL  by LANE,JIMEL 14:02

14:02 SUB OUT by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
14:02 SUB OUT by AGBO,CHIBUZO
14:02 SUB OUT by MEADOW,ANDREW
14:02 SUB IN by DEGENHART,TYSON
14:02 SUB IN by RICE,MAX
14:02 SUB IN by WHITING,JACE

SUB OUT by LANE,JIMEL 14:02
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CLIFF 14:02
SUB IN by SLACK,JAE 14:02
SUB IN by MUBIRU,CHRIS 14:02
FOUL  by MUBIRU,CHRIS 13:54

13:54 MISS FT by DEGENHART,TYSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by FORTE,CHASE 13:54
SUB IN by DAVIS,CLIFF 13:54

13:54 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by DEGENHART,TYSON
MISS JUMPER by EPPS,JAMISON 13:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DEGENHART,TYSON
13:28 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WHITING,JACE

-- ASSIST  by RICE,MAX
MISS JUMPER by BUSH,BRAELON 12:54
REBOUND OFF by EPPS,JAMISON --
MISS LAYUP by EPPS,JAMISON(in the paint) 12:48
REBOUND OFF by EPPS,JAMISON --
MISS LAYUP by EPPS,JAMISON(in the paint) 12:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:24 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,CAM
11:58 FOUL  by MARTIN,CAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58
11:58 SUB OUT by KEENE,RJ
11:58 SUB OUT by MARTIN,CAM
11:58 SUB IN by STANLEY,O'MAR
11:58 SUB IN by AGBO,CHIBUZO

GOOD FT by EPPS,JAMISON 11:58 12-15 H 3
MISS FT by EPPS,JAMISON 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,O'MAR
11:30 TURNOVER  by RICE,MAX

STEAL  by BUSH,BRAELON 11:30
GOOD JUMPER by BUSH,BRAELON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:25 14-15 H 1

11:04 14-17 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SLACK,JAE 10:39
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,CLIFF --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 10:33
REBOUND OFF by EPPS,JAMISON --
GOOD LAYUP by EPPS,JAMISON(in the paint) 10:28 16-17 H 1

10:12 16-20 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO
-- ASSIST  by WHITING,JACE

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CLIFF 09:47
09:47 STEAL  by STANLEY,O'MAR
09:42 16-22 H 6 GOOD DUNK by STANLEY,O'MAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by EPPS,JAMISON 09:15 18-22 H 4
ASSIST  by BUSH,BRAELON --
FOUL  by SLACK,JAE 08:54

08:54 18-23 H 5 GOOD FT by STANLEY,O'MAR
08:54 SUB OUT by RICE,MAX
08:54 SUB OUT by WHITING,JACE
08:54 SUB IN by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
08:54 SUB IN by KEENE,RJ

SUB OUT by EPPS,JAMISON 08:54
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CLIFF 08:54
SUB OUT by SLACK,JAE 08:54
SUB IN by LANE,JIMEL 08:54
SUB IN by WILSON,JUSTIN 08:54
SUB IN by FORTE,CHASE 08:54

08:54 MISS FT by STANLEY,O'MAR
-- REBOUND OFF by AGBO,CHIBUZO

08:50 18-25 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by STANLEY,O'MAR(in the paint)
FOUL  by LANE,JIMEL 08:50

08:50 MISS FT by STANLEY,O'MAR
-- ASSIST  by AGBO,CHIBUZO

REBOUND DEF by BUSH,BRAELON --
GOOD 3PTR by MUBIRU,CHRIS 08:38 21-25 H 4
ASSIST  by FORTE,CHASE --

08:08 MISS LAYUP by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by FORTE,CHASE --
TURNOVER  by BUSH,BRAELON 08:02
SUB OUT by LANE,JIMEL 08:02
SUB IN by EPPS,JAMISON 08:02

07:45 MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,O'MAR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40
07:40 SUB OUT by STANLEY,O'MAR
07:40 SUB IN by MARTIN,CAM
07:37 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON III,RODDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,CAM
07:25 21-27 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,CAM(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILSON,JUSTIN 06:53
06:41 TURNOVER  by DEGENHART,TYSON

STEAL  by FORTE,CHASE 06:41
MISS JUMPER by FORTE,CHASE(in the paint) 06:36
REBOUND OFF by FORTE,CHASE --
MISS JUMPER by FORTE,CHASE(in the paint) 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DEGENHART,TYSON
06:25 TURNOVER  by AGBO,CHIBUZO

MISS JUMPER by EPPS,JAMISON 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CAM

05:45 MISS 3PTR by KEENE,RJ
-- REBOUND OFF by DEGENHART,TYSON

05:39 21-29 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:34

05:34 SUB OUT by DEGENHART,TYSON
05:34 SUB OUT by AGBO,CHIBUZO
05:34 SUB IN by STANLEY,O'MAR
05:34 SUB IN by RICE,MAX

SUB OUT by BUSH,BRAELON 05:34
SUB OUT by WILSON,JUSTIN 05:34
SUB IN by DAVIS,CLIFF 05:34
SUB IN by SLACK,JAE 05:34
TURNOVER  by FORTE,CHASE 05:21

05:06 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,CAM
04:53 FOUL  by KEENE,RJ

GOOD FT by FORTE,CHASE 04:53 22-29 H 7
04:53 SUB OUT by KEENE,RJ
04:53 SUB IN by AGBO,CHIBUZO

MISS FT by FORTE,CHASE 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by AGBO,CHIBUZO

04:27 22-32 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by RICE,MAX
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,CAM

MISS JUMPER by EPPS,JAMISON(in the paint) 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by AGBO,CHIBUZO

03:55 22-35 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO
-- ASSIST  by STANLEY,O'MAR

GOOD JUMPER by FORTE,CHASE(in the paint) 03:30 24-35 H 11
03:08 MISS 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO

-- REBOUND OFF by STANLEY,O'MAR
02:51 24-37 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,CAM(in the paint)

FOUL  by EPPS,JAMISON 02:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:51

02:51 SUB OUT by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
02:51 SUB IN by WHITING,JACE

SUB OUT by EPPS,JAMISON 02:51
SUB OUT by MUBIRU,CHRIS 02:51
SUB IN by BUSH,BRAELON 02:51
SUB IN by WILSON,JUSTIN 02:51

02:51 MISS FT by MARTIN,CAM
REBOUND DEF by SLACK,JAE --



MISS JUMPER by FORTE,CHASE(in the paint) 02:27
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 02:21 26-37 H 11

02:02 26-40 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by RICE,MAX
-- ASSIST  by AGBO,CHIBUZO

01:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:58 SUB OUT by MARTIN,CAM
01:58 SUB IN by DEGENHART,TYSON

SUB OUT by SLACK,JAE 01:58
SUB IN by EPPS,JAMISON 01:58
GOOD JUMPER by FORTE,CHASE(in the paint) 01:30 28-40 H 12

01:14 MISS 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO
-- REBOUND OFF by DEGENHART,TYSON

FOUL  by WILSON,JUSTIN 01:11
01:11 28-41 H 13 GOOD FT by DEGENHART,TYSON
01:11 28-42 H 14 GOOD FT by DEGENHART,TYSON

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:04 30-42 H 12
ASSIST  by FORTE,CHASE --

00:40 30-45 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO
-- ASSIST  by STANLEY,O'MAR

00:07 FOUL  by AGBO,CHIBUZO
MISS FT by FORTE,CHASE 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FORTE,CHASE 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,O'MAR
00:02 MISS 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwestern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
20:00 SUB OUT by WHITING,JACE
20:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON III,RODDIE

SUB OUT by EPPS,JAMISON 20:00
SUB IN by LANE,JIMEL 20:00
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CLIFF(in the paint) 19:51

19:51 BLOCK  by DEGENHART,TYSON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FORTE,CHASE 19:34

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MAX
19:25 MISS 3PTR by DEGENHART,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 19:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

19:08 FOUL  by RICE,MAX
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JUSTIN 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DEGENHART,TYSON
18:46 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON III,RODDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by STANLEY,O'MAR
18:40 30-47 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICE,MAX
MISS 3PTR by BUSH,BRAELON 18:18

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MAX
18:03 30-49 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)

FOUL  by DAVIS,CLIFF 18:03
SUB OUT by WILSON,JUSTIN 18:03
SUB IN by EPPS,JAMISON 18:03

18:03 30-50 H 20 GOOD FT by DEGENHART,TYSON
MISS 3PTR by BUSH,BRAELON 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,O'MAR
17:41 MISS 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO



REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CLIFF --
17:30 FOUL  by RICE,MAX
17:30 SUB OUT by RICE,MAX
17:30 SUB IN by MEADOW,ANDREW
17:30 FOUL  by STANLEY,O'MAR
17:16 FOUL  by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
17:16 FOUL  by STANLEY,O'MAR
17:16 SUB OUT by STANLEY,O'MAR
17:16 SUB IN by MARTIN,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by EPPS,JAMISON(in the paint) 17:02 32-50 H 18
ASSIST  by DAVIS,CLIFF --

16:36 MISS 3PTR by AGBO,CHIBUZO
REBOUND DEF by BUSH,BRAELON --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF(fastbreak) 16:28 35-50 H 15
ASSIST  by BUSH,BRAELON --

15:55 MISS 3PTR by MEADOW,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by DEGENHART,TYSON

15:50 35-52 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)
15:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
SUB OUT by LANE,JIMEL 15:50
SUB IN by SLACK,JAE 15:50
FOUL  by EPPS,JAMISON 15:29
TURNOVER  by EPPS,JAMISON 15:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28

15:28 SUB OUT by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
15:28 SUB IN by WHITING,JACE
15:09 35-54 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,CAM
GOOD JUMPER by BUSH,BRAELON(in the paint) 14:50 37-54 H 17

14:22 37-56 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DEGENHART,TYSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,CAM

MISS 3PTR by SLACK,JAE 14:02
-- REBOUND DEF by AGBO,CHIBUZO

SUB OUT by EPPS,JAMISON 13:49
SUB OUT by FORTE,CHASE 13:49
SUB IN by WILSON,JUSTIN 13:49
SUB IN by MUBIRU,CHRIS 13:49

13:39 37-59 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by WHITING,JACE
-- ASSIST  by DEGENHART,TYSON

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 13:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CAM

FOUL  by SLACK,JAE 13:02
13:02 MISS FT by MARTIN,CAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:02 SUB OUT by AGBO,CHIBUZO
13:02 SUB IN by RICE,MAX
13:02 37-60 H 23 GOOD FT by MARTIN,CAM

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CLIFF 12:48
12:48 STEAL  by MEADOW,ANDREW

FOUL  by WILSON,JUSTIN 12:40
12:17 TURNOVER  by RICE,MAX

GOOD DUNK by WILSON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 12:04 39-60 H 21
ASSIST  by BUSH,BRAELON --

11:35 39-62 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,CAM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SLACK,JAE 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MEADOW,ANDREW
11:11 39-65 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by RICE,MAX

-- ASSIST  by WHITING,JACE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:07

11:07 SUB OUT by DEGENHART,TYSON



11:07 SUB IN by STANLEY,O'MAR
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CLIFF 11:07
SUB OUT by SLACK,JAE 11:07
SUB IN by EPPS,JAMISON 11:07
SUB IN by FORTE,CHASE 11:07

10:47 FOUL  by MARTIN,CAM
MISS FT by WILSON,JUSTIN 10:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:47 SUB OUT by MEADOW,ANDREW
10:47 SUB IN by AGBO,CHIBUZO

MISS FT by WILSON,JUSTIN 10:47
-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MAX

10:31 MISS 3PTR by RICE,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,CAM

10:26 MISS 3PTR by RICE,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by STANLEY,O'MAR

10:13 39-67 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,CAM(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FORTE,CHASE 09:46 42-67 H 25
ASSIST  by BUSH,BRAELON --

09:30 TURNOVER  by AGBO,CHIBUZO
STEAL  by MUBIRU,CHRIS 09:30

09:28 SUB OUT by WHITING,JACE
09:28 SUB IN by ANDERSON III,RODDIE

SUB OUT by WILSON,JUSTIN 09:28
SUB OUT by FORTE,CHASE 09:28
SUB IN by LANE,JIMEL 09:28
SUB IN by DAVIS,CLIFF 09:28
TURNOVER  by EPPS,JAMISON 09:20

09:04 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,CAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,CAM

08:59 42-69 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,CAM(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MUBIRU,CHRIS 08:45 45-69 H 24
ASSIST  by BUSH,BRAELON --

08:23 45-71 H 26 GOOD DUNK by STANLEY,O'MAR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BUSH,BRAELON 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CAM
08:09 45-74 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON III,RODDIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by AGBO,CHIBUZO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:05
TURNOVER  by EPPS,JAMISON 07:45
FOUL  by EPPS,JAMISON 07:28

07:28 MISS FT by MARTIN,CAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by LANE,JIMEL 07:28
SUB OUT by BUSH,BRAELON 07:28
SUB IN by SLACK,JAE 07:28
SUB IN by FORTE,CHASE 07:28

07:28 45-75 H 30 GOOD FT by MARTIN,CAM
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 07:14 48-75 H 27

07:01 48-78 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by RICE,MAX
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 06:37 51-78 H 27

06:19 51-80 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON III,RODDIE(in the paint)
06:19 SUB OUT by MARTIN,CAM
06:19 SUB IN by DEGENHART,TYSON

MISS 3PTR by SLACK,JAE 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON III,RODDIE

06:19 MISS 3PTR by RICE,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by AGBO,CHIBUZO

06:19 51-82 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by AGBO,CHIBUZO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MAX



06:19 MISS LAYUP by STANLEY,O'MAR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SLACK,JAE 06:19
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CLIFF --
MISS JUMPER by FORTE,CHASE(in the paint) 04:57

04:57 BLOCK  by AGBO,CHIBUZO
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:57 SUB OUT by RICE,MAX
04:57 SUB IN by MEADOW,ANDREW

SUB OUT by EPPS,JAMISON 04:57
SUB IN by WILSON,JUSTIN 04:57
MISS JUMPER by FORTE,CHASE 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
04:45 51-84 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON III,RODDIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SLACK,JAE 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,O'MAR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
03:56 SUB OUT by DEGENHART,TYSON
03:56 SUB OUT by AGBO,CHIBUZO
03:56 SUB IN by SYLLA,MOHAMED
03:56 SUB IN by WHITING,JACE
03:56 SUB IN by MARTIN,CAM

SUB OUT by SLACK,JAE 03:56
SUB OUT by FORTE,CHASE 03:56
SUB IN by LANE,JIMEL 03:56
SUB IN by BUSH,BRAELON 03:56

03:56 SUB OUT by STANLEY,O'MAR
03:55 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON III,RODDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SYLLA,MOHAMED
03:42 MISS LAYUP by WHITING,JACE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITING,JACE
03:37 MISS LAYUP by WHITING,JACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 03:07 54-84 H 30

02:48 54-86 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by MEADOW,ANDREW(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MUBIRU,CHRIS 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
02:15 54-88 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON III,RODDIE(in the paint)
02:00 FOUL  by SYLLA,MOHAMED

MISS FT by LANE,JIMEL 02:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MUBIRU,CHRIS 02:00
SUB IN by FORTE,CHASE 02:00

02:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON III,RODDIE
02:00 SUB IN by YOUNG,KOBE

MISS FT by LANE,JIMEL 02:00
SUB OUT by WILSON,JUSTIN 02:00
SUB IN by EPPS,JAMISON 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CAM
01:36 54-90 H 36 GOOD DUNK by SYLLA,MOHAMED(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 01:26
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KOBE

01:08 MISS 3PTR by MEADOW,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --
MISS JUMPER by EPPS,JAMISON 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CAM
00:42 54-92 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,KOBE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,CAM
FOUL  by DAVIS,CLIFF 00:42

00:42 54-93 H 39 GOOD FT by YOUNG,KOBE(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CAM

00:22 54-95 H 41
GOOD LAYUP by MEADOW,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,CAM
MISS 3PTR by LANE,JIMEL 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KOBE


